Information under paragraph 7 of Article 4, Law 3556/2007 

EXPLANATORY REPORT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

(in accordance with paragraphs 7 & 8 of Article 4, Law 3556/2007) 

Ι. Structure of the Company’s Share Capital 

The Company’s Share Capital amounts to nine million six hundred seventy five thousand two hundred 

seventy (9.675.270) euro, divided into 8.340.750 registered voting shares, of nominal value € 1,16 each. 

The Company's shares are listed on the Athens Stock Exchange.  

The rights of the Company’s shareholders with respect to their shares are proportional to the share